### 507551980 10/19/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7598869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRATT & MILLER ENGINEERING & FABRICATION, INC.	01/25/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	1400 DEFENSE PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20301-1400

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9908437

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (586)282-5679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 586-282-1628

**Email:** Gregory.P.Gibson3.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: COMMANDER, US ARMY LEGAL SERVICES AGENCY

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH STUART ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203-1837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W56HZV-13-C-0375	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. GIBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Gibson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Conf\_Inst\_9908437#page1.tif

PATENT 507551980 REEL: 061720 FRAME: 0444

# **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)			
APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)			
Seating Arrangement			
County Artungomone			
INVENTORS(S)			
• •			
Kwiatkowski, Kevin R.			
Houghton, Kris			
Evans, Celyn M.			
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
US 9908437 b1	August 24 <sup>th</sup> , 2016		
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.		
Pratt & Miller Engineering & Fabrication, Inc	W56HZV-13-C-0375		
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pater	et Diabte Clause EAD 52 227 44 (200742)		
The invention identified above is a Subject invention under Pater	(identify clause by title and date)		
	(,,		
included in the above Contract No. with the United States Departn	nent of the Army.		
This document confirms the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevol	cable insiduu license granted to the Government under that		
	States the subject invention throughout the world, and of all other		
rights acquired by the Government of the United States by the refe			
The Original Additional Additional Company of the C			
The Government of the United States is hereby granted an irrevoc for the subject invention.	cable power to inspect and make copies of any patent application		
Tot the Subject invention.			
Signed this 25th day of January, 2022			
	Pratt & Miller Engineering & Fabrication Inc.		
	CONTRACTOR		
	Cucan Digitally signed by Susan		
	SUSATI McGillivary		
	Date: 2022.01.25 18:51:25 BY: System By: Government Contracts Manager		
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	BUSINESS ADDRESS		

PATENT REEL: 061720 FRAME: 0445

**RECORDED: 10/19/2022**